NYSEF

l/ll’ NEW YORK SKI EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Holiday Open U16-18-SR SL

Date: Dec 22, 2024
Event: U16-18-SR SL
Entry: Adminskiracing.com
Team Captains/Coaches

Coaches will be expected to follow the USSS ‘Clean Hill Initiative’. No equipment inside the nets,
no drills in the snow. In your hand or off the hill!!!

Team Captains Meeting Info

TCM Date: Dec 21 2024

TCM Time: 7:00 PM

TCM Link: TCM

Medical Plan Med Plan

Day of event:

Communication will be via Whatsapp for day of info (schedule changes, DSQ’s,

announcements,etc) WhatsApp

Gore Weather NYSEF Weather

Bib pick up:

Bibs and lift tickets will be in blue bags hanging on the NYSEF building front porch. One captain
from each team is to come and pick up bibs. Our drive up window is located to the left of the
front porch for any questions. Athlete and visitor rest rooms are in the base lodge.

Parent Tickets:

Unfortunately we have no parent tickets available this year. All tickets are online sales only.
There is no uphill foot traffic allowed at Gore. ORDA policy NO DOGS other than certified service
dogs.

Race Organizing Committee

Technical Delegate:

Chief of Race: Rich Burnley richb@nysef.org 518-251-2825
Chief of Course: John Morgan johnm@nysef.org 518-251-2825
Chief of Timing: Mark Landau tanyag@nysef.org 518-251-2825

Race Administrator: Tanya Gaechter tanyag@nysef.org  518-251-2825



https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86538638744?pwd=bpabKbXgQTgBmZ6ybY879fLIIvXuwx.1
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1WPxMvkgoqqC7KVzfBjaVc039hCopxtujagcqwmGa3OM/edit?usp=sharing
https://chat.whatsapp.com/GYsgAznEhlQLk21rj4SNkg
https://www.wunderground.com/weather/us/ny/north-creek/KNYNORTH170
mailto:richb@nysef.org
mailto:tanyag@nysef.org
mailto:tanyag@nysef.org

7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:45
9:00
10:15
10:45
11:00
12:15
12:45
1.00
2:15
2:45
3:00

Schedule of Events
SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Course Setter and jury load
Team Captains bibs on porch
Athletes load

Inspection opens
Inspection Closes

Race 1 starts

Inspection opens
Inspection closes

Racel run 2

Race 2 Inspection opens
Inspection closes

Race 2 starts

Run 2 Inspection opens
Inspecion Closes

race 2 run 2 start

BIB RETURN AT THE FINISH WITH DAY PASSES
ON TRAINING CENTER PORCH



