

Holiday Open U16-18-SR SL

Date: Dec 22, 2024

Event: U16-18-SR SL

Entry: Adminskiracing.com

Team Captains/Coaches

Coaches will be expected to follow the USSS 'Clean Hill Initiative'. No equipment inside the nets, no drills in the snow. In your hand or off the hill!!!

Team Captains Meeting Info

TCM Date: Dec 21 2024
TCM Time: 7:00 PM
TCM Link: TCM

Medical Plan Med Plan

Day of event:

Communication will be via Whatsapp for day of info (schedule changes, DSQ's, announcements,etc) WhatsApp

Gore Weather NYSEF Weather

Bib pick up:

Bibs and lift tickets will be in blue bags hanging on the NYSEF building front porch. One captain from each team is to come and pick up bibs. Our drive up window is located to the left of the front porch for any questions. Athlete and visitor rest rooms are in the base lodge.

Parent Tickets:

Unfortunately we have no parent tickets available this year. All tickets are online sales only. There is no uphill foot traffic allowed at Gore. ORDA policy NO DOGS other than certified service dogs.

Race Organizing Committee

Technical Delegate:

Chief of Race: richb@nysef.org Rich Burnley 518-251-2825 **Chief of Course:** John Morgan johnm@nysef.org 518-251-2825 **Chief of Timing:** Mark Landau tanyag@nysef.org 518-251-2825 tanyag@nysef.org Race Administrator: Tanya Gaechter 518-251-2825

Schedule of Events SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

7:30	Course Setter and jury load
7:45	Team Captains bibs on porch
8:00	Athletes load
8:15	Inspection opens
8:45	Inspection Closes
9:00	Race 1 starts
10:15	Inspection opens
10:45	Inspection closes
11:00	Race1 run 2
12:15	Race 2 Inspection opens
12:45	Inspection closes
1:00	Race 2 starts
2:15	Run 2 Inspection opens
2:45	Inspecion Closes
3:00	race 2 run 2 start

BIB RETURN AT THE FINISH WITH DAY PASSES ON TRAINING CENTER PORCH